
CAMARINES SUR III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

(CASURECO III) 

San Isidro, Iriga City 
Email Address: casureco3c@yahoo.com Web Site: www.casureco3.com 

2992382 (GM); 2995700 (FINANCE); 2992603 (CAD); 2995707 (ADMIN); 2992287 (MSD); 2992283 (COMED); 2995655 (AUDIT); 
2991840 (Telefax) 

 

INVITATION TO BID FORM NO. 2023-02 

PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES REQUIREMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 

1. The Camarines Sur III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CASURECO III) through its BIDS & AWARDS 

COMMITTEE (BAC) invites suppliers to apply for eligibility to bid for the Procurement of Security 

Services Requirement for the year 2023 with Approved Budget Cost (ABC) of Php8,178,854.67 

(VAT inclusive). 

 

 

NO 

 

PROJECT 

 

ABC 

PRE-BID 

CONFERENCE 

SUBMISSION 

OF BIDS 

OPENING OF 

BIDS 

SOURCE 

OF FUND 

 

 

1 

Procurement 

of Security 

Services for 

the year 2023 

PHP 

8,178,854.67 

(VAT 

inclusive) 

May 17, 2023 

1:30 PM at 

CASURECO III 

Board Room 

May 29, 2023 

on or before 

11:59 AM 

May 29, 2023 

1:30 PM 

at CASURECO III 

Board Room 

 

General 

Fund 

 

2. Interested Security Agencies must submit their letter of intent on or before the scheduled Pre-Bid 

Conference. Only those who submitted the letter of intent shall be allowed to avail the bidding 

documents. Only the prospective agencies that have purchased the bidding documents are 

eligible to attend the pre-bid conference. Attendance of the bidders to the pre-bid conference 

is mandatory. 

3. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in 

Instruction to Bidders. 

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified on the NEA’s Procurement Guidelines and 

Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives (IRR of RA 10531). 

5. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat, Janine S. 

Nachor/Christine A. Cruz and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address and contact details 

given below during office hours, Monday to Friday before the opening of Bids. 

 

Telephone No.        :        (054)299-5655/299-5707 

Mobile No.               :        09075902653 

E-mail Address        :        casureco3bac@gmail.com 

Office Address        :        San Isidro, Iriga City, Camarines Sur 

 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address 

above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents is Php 10,000.00.   

7. CASURECO III will hold the Pre-Bid Conference and the Opening of Bid (date and time stated 

above) at CASURECO III Board Room, San Isidro, Iriga City which will be open to all interested 

parties who qualify and who have purchased bidding documents. 

8. Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before (date and time stated above). All Bids 

must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount 

stated in the BIDDING DOCUMENTS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES REQUIREMENT 

FOR THE YEAR 2023. 

9. The Cooperative shall not be obliged to give any clarifications requested by a prospective 

bidder who failed to attend the Pre-Bid Conference. 

10. The Camarines Sur III Electric Cooperative (CASURECO III) reserves the right to accept or reject 

any bid to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award 

without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

  

 

ATTY. ERIK ROY V. LOZANO, REE 

BAC Chairman 

 

Noted by: 

  

ENGR. WILFEDO O. BUCSIT 

Acting General Manager 

 

Date of Publication: May 10, 2023 

mailto:casureco3c@yahoo.com
http://www.casureco3.com/
mailto:casureco3bac@gmail.com

